## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Resolution # 2024-103

## A Resolution Appointing Members of the Green Team Advisory Committee

**WHEREAS** the Borough of Longport works toward balancing its economic, social and environmental goals to assure community sustainability; and,

**WHEREAS** on May 6, 2009, the Borough Commission adopted resolution #2009-52 "Supporting Participation in the Sustainable Jersey Municipal Certification Program" and authorizing the Public Works Supervisor "to serve as Longport's agent for the Sustainable Jersey Municipal Certification Process," and

**WHEREAS** in order to aid in achieving State Recertification, the Green Team needs to be officially recognized and authorized to advise the Borough on ways to improve municipal operations with "Green" initiatives, which are economically and environmentally sound through research and evaluation, and

**WHEREAS,** Green Team membership needs to be amended to add/ remove members based on interest and availability,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that a "Green Team Advisory Committee" continue consisting of residents, local environmental agency representatives, and employees of Borough of Longport whose term shall terminate on August 21, 2026; and,

## **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT** the members of the Longport Green Team are as follows:

Nick Russo, Longport Mayor Bruce Funk, Longport Zoning Official

Bruce Funk, Longport Zoning Official

Thomas Subranni, Longport Resident

Ellen Sall, Longport Resident

Alex Belinsky, Longport Resident

Amy Trojecki, Longport Resident

Ilene Matthews, Longport Resident

Jim Matthews, Longport Resident

Glenn Davis, Longport Resident

Barbara Brown-Ruttenberg, Longport Resident

John Piotrowski, Longport Resident

Pat Armstrong, Longport Resident

Jim Ulmer, Longport Resident

Sabrina Blankenship, Longport Resident

Monica Kyle, Longport Municipal Clerk

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Russo	X		X			
Leeds			X			
Lawler		X	X			

Date: 8/21/2024 Certified by Monica A. Kyle, Municipal Clerk